## COMMITTEE FACT SHEET

NAME: STANISLAUS COUNTY WATER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ESTABLISHED: December 17, 2013

COMPENSATION: None

LEGAL AUTHORITY: Board of Supervisors Resolution #2013-650

MEMBERSHIP: The Committee consists of twenty-one (21) members **appointed** by Board of

Supervisors:

QUALIFICATION: 4 Ex-Officio Members:

AND RESIDENCY Chairman of the Board of Supervisors (non-voting)

REQUIREMENTS: Water Resources Manager (non-voting)

Farm Bureau Executive Director Agricultural Advisory Board Chair

Regular Members:

2 Community At-Large Members

15 Board of Supervisors District Members

Board of Supervisors District Members may include irrigation district elected board members, city representatives, or at-large appointments that may be from

the drilling industry, business, industrial, commerce agriculture or other.

Members of the Committee shall reside within Stanislaus County.

TERM: 2 Year Term for Regular Members

DUTIES: The Committee will advise the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors on

matters pertaining to groundwater. The Committee will work in cooperation with the Water Resources Manager and the Department of Environmental Resources. The Committee will provide needs assessment, prioritize issues, and develop

draft policies/directives.

MEETINGS: Last Wednesday of each month at 9:00 a.m.

(dates may change to accommodate holidays)

Farm Bureau

1201 L Street, Modesto, CA

CONTACT: Christy McKinnon

MAILING ADDRESS: Stanislaus County Environmental Resources

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C

Modesto, CA 95358 Phone: 209-525-6818 Fax: 209-525-6774

Email: <a href="mailto:cmckinnon@envres.org">cmckinnon@envres.org</a>

FILE #: **BD86**BYLAWS: 12/17/2013
VERIFICATION REQUESTED: 4/3/2023

VERIFICATION DATE: 4/3/2023 Christy